

United States District Court Northern District of Illinois, Eastern Division 219 South Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60604

District Court Sits En Banc for Special Ceremonial Session: Induction, Investiture and Installation Ceremony of U.S. Attorney John R. Lausch, Jr.





Photos provided by U.S. Attorney's Office Northern District of Illinois

February 1, 2018 - Sitting en banc, the U.S. District Court for the Northern District of Illinois held a special ceremonial session for the induction, investiture, and installation of United States Attorney for the Northern District of Illinois, John R. Lausch, Jr. Chief Judge Rubén Castillo offered welcoming remarks while District Judge Robert M. Dow, Jr., made the motion to administer the oath. U.S. Court of Appeals Judge Michael S. Kanne, Seventh Circuit, administered the oath of office. U.S. Attorney Lausch is the 42nd person to hold the position of U.S. Attorney for the Northern District of Illinois since the position was created in 1857.